
DRIVER POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Crail Mach Tyneside Solway Mull Kingdom

04-Jan 25-Apr 13-Jun 11-Jul 02-Aug 08-Aug 09-Oct 14-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Position

Archie MacCallum Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 22 22 1=

Donald Bowness Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 22 22 1=

Stuart Walker Skoda Fabia 1997cc 3 22 22 1=

Ian Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 22 22 1=

Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk1 1998cc 4 21 21 5

Michael Roberston Toyota Avgo 998cc 1 j 19 19 6=

Iain Miller Peugeot 106 1360cc 2 19 19 6=

Alan Kirkaldy Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 19 19 6=

Jim McDowall Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 19 19 6=

Ian Shiells BMW Compact 2800cc 4 18 18 10

Ross Carbry Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 17 17 11=

Greg Inglis Citroen Saxo 1560cc 2 j 17 17 11=

Paul Ballantyne Renault Clio Sport 1998cc 3 17 17 11=

Charlie Shaw Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 17 17 11=

Mark Runciman Vauxhall Nova 1300cc 1 16 16 15=

Scott Morrison Vauxhall Corsa 1795cc 3 j 16 16 15=

Jim Sharp Mitsubishi Evo 9 1997cc 5 16 16 15=

Eamonn Kilmurray Suzuki Swift Gti 1316cc 1 15 15 18=

Chris McCallum Ford Escort 1998cc 3 15 15 18=

Ross McFadzean Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 15 15 18=

Scott Irvine Peugeot 205 1360cc 1 14 14 21=

Nigel Feeney Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 14 14 21=

Keith Meins Proton Satria 1834cc 3 13 13 23=

Erle Strachan Mitsubishi Evo 6 1997cc 5 13 13 23=

Gordon McElrath Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 12 12 25=

Norman McLaughlin Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 12 12 25=

Iain Wilson Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 2 2

Kevin Burns Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 2 2

Craig Gibson Ford Escort Mk1 1998cc 3 2 2

Graeme Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1988cc 3 2 2

Graeme Sherry Renault Clio 1998cc 3 2 2

John Maxwell Ford Escort Mk2 1997cc 3 2 2

Gary Adam Ford Escort Mk2 2400cc 4 2 2

Kevin Ronaldson MG Metro 6R4 2495cc 4 2 2

Alistair Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 2 2

Andrew Gallacher Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 2 2

Donnie MacDonald Mitsubishi Evo 9 1997cc 5 2 2

Lee Hastings Subaru Impreza 2495cc 5 2 2

Jock McFarlane Ford Fiesta 1988cc 3 (14) 0

Michael Farmer Ford Focus 1598cc 2 0

Stephen Mason Peugeot 205 Gti 1598cc 2 0

Nigel Atkinson 0

Ross McSkimming j 0



DRIVER POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Crail Mach Tyneside Solway Mull Kingdom

04-Jan 25-Apr 13-Jun 11-Jul 02-Aug 08-Aug 09-Oct 14-Nov

Drivers Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Position

Archie MacCallum Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 22 22 1

Michael Roberston Toyota Avgo 998cc 1 j 19 19 2

Ross Carbry Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 17 17 3

Mark Runciman Vauxhall Nova 1300cc 1 16 16 4

Eamonn Kilmurray Suzuki Swift Gti 1316cc 1 15 15 5

Scott Irvine Peugeot 205 1360cc 1 14 14 6

1 0

Donald Bowness Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 22 22 1

Iain Miller Peugeot 106 1360cc 2 19 19 2

Greg Inglis Citroen Saxo 1560cc 2 j 17 17 3

Iain Wilson Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 2 2 4

Kevin Burns Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 2 2 5

Michael Farmer Ford Focus 1598cc 2 0

Stephen Mason Peugeot 205 Gti 1598cc 2 0

2 0

Stuart Walker Skoda Fabia 1997cc 3 22 22 1

Alan Kirkaldy Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 19 19 2

Paul Ballantyne Renault Clio Sport 1998cc 3 17 17 3

Scott Morrison Vauxhall Corsa 1795cc 3 j 16 16 4

Chris McCallum Ford Escort 1998cc 3 15 15 5

Keith Meins Proton Satria 1834cc 3 13 13 6

Gordon McElrath Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 12 12 7

Craig Gibson Ford Escort Mk1 1998cc 3 2 2

Graeme Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1988cc 3 2 2

Graeme Sherry Renault Clio 1998cc 3 2 2

John Maxwell Ford Escort Mk2 1997cc 3 2 2

Jock McFarlane Ford Fiesta 1988cc 3 (14) 0

3 0

Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk1 1998cc 4 21 21 1

Ian Shiells BMW Compact 2800cc 4 18 18 2

Gary Adam Ford Escort Mk2 2400cc 4 2 2

Kevin Ronaldson MG Metro 6R4 2495cc 4 2 2

4 0

Ian Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 22 22 1

Jim McDowall Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 19 19 2

Charlie Shaw Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 17 17 3

Jim Sharp Mitsubishi Evo 9 1997cc 5 16 16 4

Ross McFadzean Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 15 15 5

Nigel Feeney Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 14 14 6

Erle Strachan Mitsubishi Evo 6 1997cc 5 13 13 7

Norman McLaughlin Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 12 12 8

Alistair Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 2 2

Andrew Gallacher Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 2 2

Donnie MacDonald Mitsubishi Evo 9 1997cc 5 2 2

Lee Hastings Subaru Impreza 2495cc 5 2 2

5 0



NAVIGATOR POINTS OVERALL
Knockhill Ingliston Crail Mach Tyneside Solway Mull Kingdom

04-Jan 25-Apr 13-Jun 11-Jul 02-Aug 08-Aug 09-Oct 14-Nov

Navigator Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Position

Ian Parker Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 22 22 1=

Julie McGuire Skoda Fabia 1997cc 3 22 22 1=

Charlotte McDowall Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 j 22 22 1=

Robin Laird Ford Escort Mk2 2148cc 4 21 21 4=

Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 1/5 21 21 4=

Gary McDonald Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 19 19 6=

Gary Muir Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 19 19 6=

Jane Nicol Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 19 19 6=

Richard Stewart Toyota Avgo 998cc 1 j 18 18 9=

Nicola Ritchie BMW Compact 2800cc 4 18 18 9=

Cammy Reid Citroen Saxo 1560cc 2 j 17 17 11=

Graham Bruce Renault Clio Sport 1998cc 3 17 17 11=

Nick Young Mitsubishi Evo 6 1997cc 5 17 17 11=

Kyle Livingstone Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 j 16 16 14=

Craig Sim Vauxhall Corsa 1795cc 3 j 16 16 14=

William MacKenzie Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 16 16 14=

Derek Cassells Suzuki Swift Gti 1316cc 1 15 15 17=

Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 15 15 17=

Graeme Meins Proton Satria 1834cc 3 14 14 19

Gordon Finnie Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 2 2

Keith Riddick Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 j 2 2

Cameron Fair Renault Clio 1998cc 3 j 2 2

Chris Lees Ford Escort Mk1 1998cc 3 j 2 2

Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1988cc 3 2 2

Malky Muirhead Ford Escort Mk2 1997cc 3 2 2

Barry Hogg MG Metro 6R4 2495cc 4 2 2

Gordon Adam Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 2 2

David Dalgiesh Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 j 2 2

Tom Blackwood Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 2 2

Charley Sayer-Payne j 0



NAVIGATOR POINTS BY CLASS
Knockhill Ingliston Crail Mach Tyneside Solway Mull Kingdom

04-Jan 25-Apr 13-Jun 11-Jul 02-Aug 08-Aug 09-Oct 14-Nov

Navigator Car Class jnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Position

Allan Paterson Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 21 21 1

Richard Stewart Toyota Avgo 998cc 1 j 18 18 2

Kyle Livingstone Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 j 16 16 3

Derek Cassells Suzuki Swift Gti 1316cc 1 15 15 4

0

Ian Parker Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 22 22 1

Gary McDonald Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 19 19 2

Cammy Reid Citroen Saxo 1560cc 2 j 17 17 3

Gordon Finnie Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 2 2

Keith Riddick Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 j 2 2

0

Julie McGuire Skoda Fabia 1997cc 3 22 22 1

Gary Muir Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 19 19 2

Graham Bruce Renault Clio Sport 1998cc 3 17 17 3

Craig Sim Vauxhall Corsa 1795cc 3 j 16 16 4

Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 15 15 5

Graeme Meins Proton Satria 1834cc 3 14 14 6

Cameron Fair Renault Clio 1998cc 3 j 2 2

Chris Lees Ford Escort Mk1 1998cc 3 j 2 2

Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1988cc 3 2 2

Malky Muirhead Ford Escort Mk2 1997cc 3 2 2

0

Robin Laird Ford Escort Mk2 2148cc 4 21 21 1

Nicola Ritchie BMW Compact 2800cc 4 18 18 2

Barry Hogg MG Metro 6R4 2495cc 4 2 2

Gordon Adam Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 2 2

0

Charlotte McDowall Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 j 22 22 1

Jane Nicol Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 19 19 2

Nick Young Mitsubishi Evo 6 1997cc 5 17 17 3

William MacKenzie Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 16 16 4

David Dalgiesh Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 j 2 2

Tom Blackwood Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 2 2

Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 0

0




